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™ TR PETITION TOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFOCRE THE
%/S Park Drive, 414' 3 of
Magruder Avenue * DEPUTY ZONING CCMMISSIONER
{111 Park Drive)
1st Electien District * OF BALTIMCRE COUNTY
ist Councilmanic District

* Cass No. 97-581-A
Charles W. Kauiz, et ux
Yetiticners *

FTNDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissicner for
consideration of a Petition for Administrative Variance £filed by the
owners of the subject propertv, Charles W. and Mary A. Kautz. The Peti-
tioners seek relief from Section 400.3 of the Baitimore County Zeoning
Regquliations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an accessory structure height of 17 feet
in lieu cf the meximum permitted 15 feet for a proposed 22' x 25' shed.
The subject property and improvements thereon are mere particularly de-
scribed on the site plan submitted which was accepted and marked into
evidence as Petitioner's Exhibit 2.

The Petitiocners have filed the supporting affidavits as required
by Section 26-127 (b){(1) of the Baltimore County Code. The subject property
having been posted and there being no requests for a public hearing, a
decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation contained within
the case file. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence
in the file to indicate that the requested variances would adversely
affect the health, safety or general welfare of the surrcunding community
and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning
Commissioner, +the information, pictures, and affidavits submitted provide

sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the



B2,C.2.R. Tirthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in

practical difficulty andfor unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of

both the Baltimore County Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been met, and for

the reasons set forth above, the relief requested should be granted.
TEFREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for

- - D7 e
Baltimore County this rd day of July, 1997 that the Petition for

Administrative Variance seeking relief from Section 400.3 of the Baltimore

County Zomning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.} to permit ar accessory structure

height of 17 feet in lisu of the maximum permitted 15 feet for a proposed

22' X 25' shed, in acecordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is

hereby CRANTED, subject, however, to the following restrictions:

1} The Petitioners may apply for their building
permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;
however, Petitfioners are hereby made aware that pro-
ceeding at this time is at their own risk until such

time as the 3(-day appellate process from this

Order
has expired.

If, for whatever reason, this Order is
reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

2) The Petitioners shall not allow or cause the
proposed accessory structure te be converted to a
second dwelling unit andfor apartments. The proposed

shed shall contain no living or sleeping quarters, and
no kitchen or bathroom facilities.

3) When applying for a building permit, the site
plan filed wust reference this case and set forth and
address the restrictions of this Order.
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& | TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO

E% k Deputy Zoning Commissioner
= TMK:bjs for Baltimore County
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401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386

Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning

&

July 24, 1997

My, § M¥rs. Charles W. Kautz
111 Park Drive
Catonsville, Maryland 21228

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
W/S Park Drive, 414' S of Magruder Avenue
(111 Park Drive)
15t Blection District - lst Councilmanic District
Charles W. Kautz, et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 97-581-A

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Kautz:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been
granted in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further informationm on
filing an appeal, please contact rhe Permits and Develcpment Management
office at 887-3391.

Yery truly yours,
Ao oy Votroco
TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
™K :bis for Baltimore County

cc: Peoplé's Counsel

ile

Printed with Soybean ink
on Hecycled Faper

Baltimore County Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at //; “dzicDp [* [f;‘”@fx&/ém Md 2y
which is presently zoned @E ’Z_

This Petition shafl be tiled with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the properly situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the descnptxon and plat attached
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) C.f 26,3 Z 5 e - Fp g
CE Y =

4 SHED )1 TH ANeicHT 0F (T FT sty THE ﬁé@of/Z/C:D
|5 T

of the Zoning Reguiations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County: for the following reasens: (indicate hardship o

practical dificult) T poow LD B s Pos=, B To U7 A D2jw.r g Boag

ff”‘:) CH iz ow 2% [FLeoR or GhRpce M PRCOt iies Al cocerd
6" FxTerick et Arso Toowooep z«.w% 7o R AC ARedD

FOEN G AR Y .
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upen filing of this petition, and further agree fo and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restnctions of Baltimbre County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimere County.

iWe do solemnly ceclare and affim, under the penaites of perjury that i/we are the
legal cwner(s) of the property winch s the sutject of this Petition

Contract Purchaser/Lessee Legai Cwner(s)

Cmm.cws (Wiee s Khors.

{Type or Ennghame)

(Type or Print Name}

Signature

Address

Cuty State Zipcode

Altorney far Petihoner

. Pﬁ&ébﬁ H102472-)47§

{Type or Parst Name! Address Phone No
owsvnle Mp.  2zzy
City State Jpcace
Signature Name, Address and phone number of representalive  to be contacted
[g eV -
Adaress Phone No. Kame v
City State Zipcode Address Fhore No
A Pubhc Heanng having been requested and/or found "o be required, 1tis orcered Dy e loning Commissioner of Balnmaore County, this day of 19

that the subject matter of this pethion be set for a pubiic heanng . agvertised, as reguired by thg chfll'!g Regulations of Balimere County, in two newspapers of generai
erculatian thraughout 8altimore County, ond thot the property be repasted.

S- e — e - = - -Fomng-Commpsonerof Baitimore- Courty - — - -

REVIEWED s& M DATE G 2-4 t q Printed with Soybean tnk ITEM #: S g t
E d./ o Hecyciea Faper
ESIMATED POS‘RNG DATE: q 6 "‘f )
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Af f ldaVIt M£¥u:m Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury 10 the Zoning Cammissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiani(s) and that Affiani(s) is/are competent 10
testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto,

That the Affisni(s) doesido presenly reside at _{/ i P ARE D/E_
Qg'r@ys fieee Mp  2pd5-5(53

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which IAwe base the request for an Admunistrative
Variance at the above address: (indicate hardship or practcal difficulty)

T s Te ADD //«90/’2\ [FECT ABovs FHc Losdl
CoDes T /7 GARACE ;/\i/f/ 7 copnr To Bord Tt
Rl tsod oo THsE ADD(Tiog AL /—!-é/gﬁ% /3 S THA4T
T it [AVE MOBH NEECDED 2 DDiTiodAd Svop AL o
SPACE AD A4 Flile Jo Se7 P 4 PRAW I Botll
AuD LE4e . S THE PRESeT pESTRIETOYs Adcool
@.&Ji—‘r’ /’JMECU/_fl ~ E'TL Ts o UL R fﬂﬁaszsr&;c’

L wenn cwrr Mtz shooed fee ¢ty 7o B ABLE <o (28R«
s T U prere Pop/rionld OF THE G AL AG = .

That Affiane(s) acknowledge(s) that 1f 2 protest is filed, Affiant{s) will be required to pay 2 rcposung and adverusing fee and
may be required 1o provide additional informauon.

Snatire) ———
Codites (dece p kﬁfrz
ftype or prnt ramea)
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, 10 w:l:

1 HEREBY CERTIFY, this g day of 32“ )‘2 19 07 before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Maryiand, 1n and tor 1he County aforesaid, personally appeared

the Afhants(s) herein, personatly known or sausfactonly sdentified to me as syCh Affianti(s), and made cath in due {orm of law
that the marters and facts heremnabove set forth are true and correct to 1y 1 of hister/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notartal Seal.

due 91992

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commssion

w G599
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BALT!MORE COUNTY MARYLAND .

OFFICE OF BUDGET & FINANCE No. o ‘r %;, _

MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT 25978 oo *w
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CERTIFICATE@F POSTING ®

RE: Case No.: CZ7“ 5E) 'A

Petitioner/Developer: &5~

" l —
CWitigam KAUT T

Date of Hearing/Closing: "7~ 71 ~9°7

Baitimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolya Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary 51gn(s) required by law
were posted consplcuously on the property located at

W Perk Drive {, 2onc7e D, 712728

The sign(s) were posted an 5 I i 1995

( Month, Day, Year) - -

Sincerely,

WA

(Signature of Sign Poster and Date)

C’?A}zJ_AMD C . Yon&
(Printed Name)
275 Ryviwsobs Cepc ( €
" (Address) o
%Atr/ﬂ?omc /WD 2/’2’2’)
(City, State, Zip Code)
(Q0) 242-4267
(Telephone Number)
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Plat to accompany Petition for Zoning
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Variance | |S
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 4 “b Qf. MD 2, %Dvcw\u.c g RI\U .N_..A._Nw\mmm pages 5 & & of the CHECKLIST ior addition

@ ' Viclnity Map

Mosih . .
scale; 1°<1000

acreage ma:wu_.o faet
/ publle  privals
. sewen: (W [

~ r&'ﬂ uNd.
N_m mo..i.u
Fxsr, | N *m.xs.d
dEmr:ca. J Pt im
#1169 ) -3 ~wr:._ - | >
- |
,& H 49’
_ wX-N e
PRk Prive m»q‘ Rw - 2’ P::zmv
ZE;N
date; ’ ‘
prepared by: C W KAauTz. Scale of Drawing: 1"= _a... MD

LOCATION INFORMATION

Eleclion Iistricl: —

Counclimanic District: *
1'=200° scale map#: Swd 3F

Zoning: UN. \W\l
Lot size: .U.&@ uT J&O

waren: (B [
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{ Area: D n
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Prior Zoning Hearings:

Zoning Office USE ONLY!
raviowad by: ITEM #: CASE#!
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Exmbit A *¥PLANNERS FI1Li, N 1ade FUoslinl AND
CLOSING DATES.

Request for Zoning: Administrative Variance
Date to be Posted: Anytime before but no later than ® <[ ’.ﬂ 7

Format for Sign Printing, Black Letters on a White Background:

ZONING nortice

Case No.: 97-88/—#4

VALIQNLE 70 BEL i A Gﬁ@ﬁd‘—&/ en
7
;2w L ot

Wit 4 HEfng\'\"

aF
The, Ko wrzen (S 7[)'{ X

PUBLIC HEARING ?

PURSUANT TO SECTION 26-127(b) (1), BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE .
AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP MAY REQUEST A PUBLIC HEARING
CONCERNING THE PROPOSED VARIANCE, PRGVIDED THE REQUEST IS
RECEIVED IN THE ZONING REVIEW BUREAU BEFORE 5:00 P.M. ON

* 7-2/-97 :

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE AT THE DEPARTMENT OF
PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT, COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING,
111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE., TOWSON, MD 21204, (410) 887-3391

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL AFTER ABOVE. DATE UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE
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Baltimore County Development Processing

I . County Office Building
Dep ent of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

July 17,1997
ABOITT YOUR ADMINISTRATIVE VERTANCE

CASE NUMBER: 97-581-R
111 Park Drive
W/S Park Drive, 414'+/- S of ¢/l Magruder RAvenue
1st Election Distriet - 1lst Councilmenic
Legal Owner(s): Charles William Eaptz and Mary Alice Kautz
Post by Date:07/06/97
Closing Date:07/21/97

Contact made with this office regarding the status of this c¢ase shonld reference the case mumber and be
directed to 837-3391. This notice serves as a refresher regarding the administrative process.

1) The Zoning Notice sign must be visible on the property under petition on or before the “Post by Date®™
noted above. It should remain there until after the closing date.

2)  The "Closing Date™ noted above, is the deadline for a neighbor to file a formal request for a public
hearing.

3} After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the Zoning or Deputy Zoning Commissicmer. He/She
may (a} grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief, or {c) Order that the mstter he set
in for a public hearing. You will receive written motification {typically withino 7 to 10 days) as to
whether or not your petition has been gramted, denied, or will go to pohlic hearing.

4y In cases that must go to @ public bearing (whether doe to a neighbor's formel reguest or by Cxder of the
Compissioner), notification of same will be forwerded to yoo. The sign on the property mast be changed
giving notice of the hearing's date, time and location. As when the sign was originally posted, certi-
fication of this change and a photograph of the altered sign, mest be forwarded to this office.

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE CLOSING DATE, THE PROCESS IS NOT
COMPLETE. THE FILE MUST GO THRQUGH FINAL REVIEW. OCRDERS ARE NOT
AVATLARLE FOR DISTRIBUTION VIA PICE-UP. WHEN READY, THE ORDER WILL BE
FORWARDED TO YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MATL.

A RN

RArnold J
Director

cc: John and Denise Hoffmen

Frinted with Saybean tnk
on fecycled Faper
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Baltimore Coun Development Processing
y County Office Building

%*ﬁ Dep ent of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management
Ly A g Towson, Maryland 21204

July 23, 1997

Mr. and Mrs., Charles Kautz
111 Park Drive
Catonsville, MD 21228

RE: Item No.: 581
Case No.: 97-581-A
Petitioner: Charles Kautz, et ux

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Kautz:

The Zoning Advisory Committee {(ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petitiom, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
June 24, 1997.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties {(zoning commissioner, atteorney, petitioner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing om this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to vyou; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Roslyn Eubanks in the zoning office (410-887-3391).

Sincerely,

M M‘@Qf

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervisor

WCR/re -
Attachment(s)

c}_m Prinlet with Soybean Ink
_,{9 on Hacycies Farer



. Baltimore County Government .
Fire Department

700 East Joppa Road Suite 901 . :
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director Date: July 11, 1997
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: X?aobert W. Bowling, Chief
Development Plans Review Division

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for July 21, 1997

Item Nos. 579, 580, 581, 582, 583,
584, 585, 586, 587, 588, & 589

The Development Plans Review Division has reviewed the subject
zoning item, and we have no comments.

RWB:HJO:jrb

cc: File

ZONETZ21.NOC



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: July 8, 1997
Department of Permits
and Development Management

FROM: Armnold F. “Pat” Keller, I11, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Planning Office has no comments on the following petitions (s):
Item Nos. 579, 581, 582, 583, 584, 586, 588, and 589

If there should be any questions or if this office can provide additional information,
please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at (401) 887-3495.

Prepared by: / j/ML_, '%/ /L)/ W
TIT7 57

Division Chieék&of L Lo

/

AFK/IL




BA,IMORE CoOUNTY, MA.YLAND

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESQURCE MANAGEMENT

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

T0: POM DATE: 2; )ZQZ 2 2
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley R4 '

Permits and Develaopffent Review
OEPRM

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Commice

Me-‘—z.'mg Date: }’ij “'_qu (9?7

tment of Envircnmental Prataction & Resaurcs

[SESL 0 Y

ena
ar ha follewing Zaning Acvisary Committes Items:

Item #£'s: \5.77 ?
53

532
534
S3L
537
54
58]

BRUCEZ/DEPRM/TXTSBP

RBS:sp



David L. Winstead

Maryland Department of Transportation il
State Highway Administration Administrator
Ms. Roslyn Eubanks RE: Baltimore County 7. 4 .97
Baitimare County Office of ftem No. =81 Je M

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Eubanks:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5606 if you have any questions.

Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

Very iruly yours,

/m’ Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

LG

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech

1-200.735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 ~ Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street - Battimore, Maryiand 21202



. Untitled .

C.W. Kautz
111 Park Dr.
Balto., Md.
21228-5153

zoning commissioner

County Office bldg.

Towson, Md.

We the undersigned neighbors of 111 Park Dr. have
have reviewed the plans for the proposed garage that Mr. Kautz
wishes to build on the above-mentioned property. We have no
objectlions to the height being increased by two (Z) feet
over the fifteen feet allowed by the present zoning laws, to
a height of seventeen (17) feetl.

Name : \ P(ﬁ:} %\_\d

Name: W %

Address: \\ O ?PT({\L b\rl\!‘{z
Phone#: (LH'O) ’? %% _ S&S’b

58

Page 1



. Untitled .

C.W. Kautz
111 Park Dr.
Baltec., Md.
21228-5153

zoning commissioner

County Office bldg.

Towson, Md.

We the undersigned neighbors of 111 Park Dr. have
have reviewed the plans for the proposed garage that Mr. Kautz
wishes to build on the above-mentioned property. We have no
objections to the height being increased by two (2) feet
over the fifteen feet allowed by the present zoning laws, to
a height of seventeen (17) feet.

Name: ;25;)4§tr123‘u}/%%2526;4“7

Name: Doz Y
e S

Address:

Phone$: <40~ 7FF J>;<7:Fy

Page 1



. Mr, Kautz.txt .

C.W. Kautz
111 Park Dr.
Bzlto., Md.

21228-5153

Zoning Commissioner
County Office Bldg.
Towscon, Md.

We the undersigned neighbors of 111 Park Dr. have reviewed
the plans for the proposed garage that Mr. Kautz wishes to
build on the above-mentioned property.We have no cbjection
Lo the heightbeing increased by two (2) feet over the
fifteen feet allowed by the present zoning laws, to a height

of (17} feet.
Name: DF.UE’ ‘} E[!Zw D[Aﬂ/’f\)

Name:

Address: !00{ P{R\-fk @\/\U‘L
shose: 410 7470314

Page 1



. Mr. Kautz.itxt .

C.W. Kautz
1i1 Park Dr.
Balto., Md.

21228-5153

Zoning Commissioner
County Cffice Bldg.
Towson, Md.

We the undersigned neighbors c¢f 111 Park Dr. have reviewed
the plans for the proposed garage that Mr. Kautz wishes to
build on the above-mentioned property.We have no cobjectiocn
to the heightbeing increased by two {2} feet over the

fifteen feet allowed by the present zoning laws, to a height
ct (17) feet.

[

Name: i%yagktl L/ ’72%349

Name:

Address: //0 /—’To.r’,e{/ cid NE

Phone: "///0 7(,/@/02 a/ll
55

Page 1
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